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Comen Cup Mediterranean Cup Swimming Competition

Bourgas, 21 - 23/6/2019

Entry Statistics All Events

Club Athletes Individuals Relays

Men Women Total Men Women Total Men Women Total

Albania 5 5 10 16 16 32 2 - 2

Algeria 9 - 9 26 - 26 3 - 3

Belgium - 3 3 - 15 15 - - -

Bosnia-Herzegovina 5 3 8 10 7 17 3 - 3

Bulgaria 6 5 11 18 15 33 5 2 7

Cyprus 2 2 4 6 7 13 3 - 3

Greece 4 4 8 13 15 28 4 1 5

Israel 9 11 20 31 36 67 6 3 9

Italy 14 14 28 29 33 62 6 3 9

Jordan 3 2 5 13 8 21 3 - 3

Kosovo 2 2 4 7 8 15 1 - 1

Malta 1 3 4 4 11 15 - - -

North Macedonia - 1 1 - 4 4 - - -

Romania 7 2 9 34 12 46 2 - 2
Serbia 3 1 4 12 3 15 - - -

Spain 8 3 11 24 14 38 6 - 6

Turkey 16 12 28 40 31 71 6 3 9

Total number of 17 clubs 94 73 167 283 235 518 50 12 62
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Comen Cup Mediterranean Cup Swimming Competition

Bourgas, 21 - 23/6/2019

Event 1 Girls, 100m Freestyle 13 - 14 years

6/21/2019 Results

Points: FINA 2019

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

1. Marina CACCIAPUOTI 05 Italy 57.76 717 27.52 30.24

2. Meric DEMIRTEPE 05 Turkey 58.11 704 28.16 29.95

3. Matilde BIAGIOTTI 05 Italy 59.01 672 28.30 30.71

4. Mia BLAZEVSKA 05 North Macedonia 59.15 668 28.33 30.82

5. Sharon SHTEYMAN 05 Israel 59.16 667 29.06 30.10

6. Mely RUIZ BLANCAS 05 Spain 59.29 663 27.96 31.33

7. Danai GKOGKOSI 05 Greece 59.68 650 28.78 30.90

8. Martina MANRESA MALBERTI 05 Spain 59.83 645 28.69 31.14

9. Ela Naz OZDEMIR 06 Turkey 1:00.12 636 28.79 31.33

10. Olga Dimitra STOURA 05 Greece 1:00.26 631 29.48 30.78

11. Inbar SHELACH 05 Israel 1:00.91 611 28.90 32.01

12. Ioana MARIN 05 Romania 1:01.19 603 29.47 31.72

13. Elena ZOVKO 06 Bosnia-Herzegovina 1:02.95 554 30.28 32.67

14. Emily GRECH CARR 05 Malta 1:03.33 544 30.24 33.09

15. Chloe BORRE 05 Federation Francophone Belge 1:03.55 538 30.83 32.72

16. Nelha COUTISSE 06 Federation Francophone Belge 1:03.58 537 30.80 32.78

17. Mariya MITOVA 05 Bulgaria 1:03.74 533 29.98 33.76

18. Fanous NADINE 05 Jordan 1:04.67 511 30.73 33.94

19. Rawashdeh FARAH 05 Jordan 1:05.11 500 30.09 35.02

20. Sara DANDE 05 Albania 1:07.97 440 31.78 36.19

21. Elisa KACURRI 06 Albania 1:09.11 418 32.17 36.94

22. Jona BEQIRI 06 Kosovo 1:09.87 405 33.30 36.57

23. Jone HALITI 06 Kosovo 1:11.39 380 34.22 37.17

EXH Alice UBERTI 06 Italy 1:00.45 625 28.82 31.63

EXH Grazia BIANCHINO 06 Italy 1:00.65 619 29.77 30.88

EXH Anna Augousta VLACHOU 05 Greece 1:00.87 613 29.65 31.22

EXH Beren CAKIROGLU 05 Turkey 1:01.46 595 29.32 32.14

EXH Lorain Cleveland LUNGU 05 Israel 1:01.70 588 28.94 32.76

EXH Aleksiya SVESHINSKAYA 05 Israel 1:03.12 549 29.80 33.32
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Comen Cup Mediterranean Cup Swimming Competition

Bourgas, 21 - 23/6/2019

Event 2 Boys, 100m Freestyle 15 - 16 years

6/21/2019 Results

Points: FINA 2019

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

1. David POPOVICI 04 Romania 50.70 792 24.28 26.42

New Record

2. Luis DOMINGUEZ CALONGE 03 Spain 51.62 750 24.93 26.69

3. Bora GUELSEN 03 Turkey 51.81 742 24.93 26.88

4. Deniel NANKOV 03 Bulgaria 52.13 728 24.87 27.26

5. Matteo OPPIOLI 03 Italy 52.23 724 24.91 27.32

6. Josif MILADINOV 03 Bulgaria 52.47 714 24.20 28.27

7. Christian DENTICO 03 Italy 52.66 706 24.89 27.77

8. Aitor MACHUCA-PEREZ HIGUERAS03 Spain 52.70 705 25.60 27.10

9. Nikolas ANTONIOU 04 Cyprus 52.81 700 25.55 27.26

10. Yigit EKSIOGLU 04 Turkey 52.95 695 25.34 27.61

11. Djordje ZECEVIC 03 Serbia 53.06 691 25.21 27.85

12. Bratislav PESIC 03 Serbia 53.31 681 24.98 28.33

13. Konstantinos APOSTOLAKOS 03 Greece 53.48 674 25.85 27.63

14. Arman LIVADIC 03 Bosnia-Herzegovina 53.57 671 25.50 28.07

15. Adam MOSHKOVICH 03 Israel 53.70 666 25.74 27.96

16. David VUCIC 04 Bosnia-Herzegovina 53.79 663 25.96 27.83

17. Yuval ESHED 03 Israel 53.99 655 26.00 27.99

18. Tobias DUMITRACHE 03 Romania 54.37 642 26.24 28.13

19. Denis POPESCU 03 Romania 54.43 640 26.07 28.36

20. Ioannis KONTOVAS 03 Greece 54.78 627 26.60 28.18
21. Meszaros BALASZ 03 Romania 54.96 621 25.82 29.14

22. ALBASHA HAMZEH 03 Jordan 55.68 597 27.05 28.63

23. Olt KONDIROLLI 03 Kosovo 55.78 594 26.86 28.92
24. Antonio NIKOLAOU 03 Cyprus 56.03 586 27.13 28.90

25. Younes LARBAOUI 04 Algeria 56.20 581 27.17 29.03

26. Salus ZIYAD 04 Jordan 56.33 577 26.77 29.56

27. Paolo PRISKA 04 Albania 56.50 572 27.13 29.37

28. Erwan Elyas Alexandre BOSSU04 Algeria 57.29 548 27.25 30.04

29. Vigan BYTYQI 04 Kosovo 57.39 546 27.37 30.02

30. Dalvi ELEZI 03 Albania 58.09 526 27.75 30.34

EXH Efe HACISALIHOGLU 03 Turkey 53.11 689 25.30 27.81

EXH Omer TALHA 03 Turkey 53.28 682 25.19 28.09

EXH Utku KURTDERE 03 Turkey 53.29 682 26.17 27.12

EXH Evyatar Haim LEVI 03 Israel 54.23 647 25.67 28.56

EXH Luke SULLIVAN 05 Malta 55.45 605 26.52 28.93
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Comen Cup Mediterranean Cup Swimming Competition

Bourgas, 21 - 23/6/2019

Event 3 Girls, 400m Medley 13 - 14 years

6/21/2019 Results

Points: FINA 2019

Rank YB Time Pts

1. Emma CARRASCO CADENS 05 Spain 5:03.48 676
50m: 32.03 32.03 150m: 1:49.47 39.70 250m: 3:09.91 42.00 350m: 4:29.30 36.46

100m: 1:09.77 37.74 200m: 2:27.91 38.44 300m: 3:52.84 42.93 400m: 5:03.48 34.18

2. Daria GOLOVATY 05 Israel 5:04.63 668
50m: 30.90 30.90 150m: 1:45.46 39.50 250m: 3:09.89 45.59 350m: 4:31.01 35.89

100m: 1:05.96 35.06 200m: 2:24.30 38.84 300m: 3:55.12 45.23 400m: 5:04.63 33.62

3. Caterina RADWAN DANA 05 Italy 5:06.67 655
50m: 31.16 31.16 150m: 1:47.74 39.48 250m: 3:12.39 44.99 350m: 4:32.21 34.19

100m: 1:08.26 37.10 200m: 2:27.40 39.66 300m: 3:58.02 45.63 400m: 5:06.67 34.46

4. Defne COSKUN 05 Turkey 5:09.04 640
50m: 33.30 33.30 150m: 1:54.27 42.67 250m: 3:17.13 41.70 350m: 4:35.16 35.86

100m: 1:11.60 38.30 200m: 2:35.43 41.16 300m: 3:59.30 42.17 400m: 5:09.04 33.88

5. Benedetta PEPE PUGLIESE 05 Italy 5:10.09 633
50m: 32.97 32.97 150m: 1:54.46 42.63 250m: 3:15.57 40.48 350m: 4:33.40 36.01

100m: 1:11.83 38.86 200m: 2:35.09 40.63 300m: 3:57.39 41.82 400m: 5:10.09 36.69

6. Goeksu DOGAN 05 Turkey 5:11.28 626
50m: 31.32 31.32 150m: 1:49.01 40.19 250m: 3:11.67 43.24 350m: 4:34.14 38.62

100m: 1:08.82 37.50 200m: 2:28.43 39.42 300m: 3:55.52 43.85 400m: 5:11.28 37.14

7. Rakah OPHIR 05 Israel 5:17.64 589
50m: 32.66 32.66 150m: 1:51.50 42.42 250m: 3:19.19 46.30 350m: 4:42.70 36.26

100m: 1:09.08 36.42 200m: 2:32.89 41.39 300m: 4:06.44 47.25 400m: 5:17.64 34.94

8. Miruna ZORZOLIU 05 Romania 5:17.81 588
50m: 34.14 34.14 150m: 1:53.04 39.87 250m: 3:19.63 48.13 350m: 4:43.79 35.50

100m: 1:13.17 39.03 200m: 2:31.50 38.46 300m: 4:08.29 48.66 400m: 5:17.81 34.02

9. Elise PETITJEAN 05 Federation Francophone Belge 5:19.96 576
50m: 32.25 32.25 150m: 1:50.96 40.89 250m: 3:17.52 46.10 350m: 4:43.32 39.04

100m: 1:10.07 37.82 200m: 2:31.42 40.46 300m: 4:04.28 46.76 400m: 5:19.96 36.64

10. Agathi MANOLI 05 Cyprus 5:20.35 574
50m: 32.23 32.23 150m: 1:51.89 42.72 250m: 3:19.37 46.15 350m: 4:43.21 36.43

100m: 1:09.17 36.94 200m: 2:33.22 41.33 300m: 4:06.78 47.41 400m: 5:20.35 37.14

11. Mariya VALCHEVA 05 Bulgaria 5:24.42 553
50m: 34.10 34.10 150m: 1:59.44 44.57 250m: 3:24.70 43.39 350m: 4:47.88 38.86

100m: 1:14.87 40.77 200m: 2:41.31 41.87 300m: 4:09.02 44.32 400m: 5:24.42 36.54
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Comen Cup Mediterranean Cup Swimming Competition

Bourgas, 21 - 23/6/2019

Event 4 Boys, 400m Medley 15 - 16 years

6/21/2019 Results

Points: FINA 2019

Rank YB Time Pts

1. Mihai IACOB 04 Romania 4:32.98 712
50m: 29.06 29.06 150m: 1:40.34 36.64 250m: 2:52.43 36.46 350m: 4:02.13 32.56

100m: 1:03.70 34.64 200m: 2:15.97 35.63 300m: 3:29.57 37.14 400m: 4:32.98 30.85

2. Eytan BEN SHITRIT 03 Israel 4:36.14 688
50m: 28.58 28.58 150m: 1:38.33 36.63 250m: 2:52.32 38.73 350m: 4:05.01 32.66

100m: 1:01.70 33.12 200m: 2:13.59 35.26 300m: 3:32.35 40.03 400m: 4:36.14 31.13

3. Carlos SOUTO VILAS 03 Spain 4:37.81 676
50m: 29.42 29.42 150m: 1:38.12 36.15 250m: 2:52.60 39.62 350m: 4:06.20 33.56

100m: 1:01.97 32.55 200m: 2:12.98 34.86 300m: 3:32.64 40.04 400m: 4:37.81 31.61

4. Samuele MARTELLI 03 Italy 4:39.02 667
50m: 28.58 28.58 150m: 1:38.48 36.59 250m: 2:52.54 38.93 350m: 4:07.51 33.27

100m: 1:01.89 33.31 200m: 2:13.61 35.13 300m: 3:34.24 41.70 400m: 4:39.02 31.51

5. Alessandro MONTANARI 03 Italy 4:40.26 658
50m: 28.61 28.61 150m: 1:39.72 37.02 250m: 2:53.51 37.87 350m: 4:07.57 33.95

100m: 1:02.70 34.09 200m: 2:15.64 35.92 300m: 3:33.62 40.11 400m: 4:40.26 32.69

6. Batuhan OEZCAN 03 Turkey 4:42.56 642
50m: 28.49 28.49 150m: 1:39.43 37.52 250m: 2:56.44 39.48 350m: 4:10.09 33.17

100m: 1:01.91 33.42 200m: 2:16.96 37.53 300m: 3:36.92 40.48 400m: 4:42.56 32.47

7. Nikola LAZAREVIC 03 Serbia 4:42.82 640
50m: 28.41 28.41 150m: 1:40.78 38.84 250m: 2:56.58 38.08 350m: 4:11.14 34.37

100m: 1:01.94 33.53 200m: 2:18.50 37.72 300m: 3:36.77 40.19 400m: 4:42.82 31.68

8. Daniel IOSSIFOV 04 Israel 4:43.06 639
50m: 27.83 27.83 150m: 1:39.93 38.41 250m: 2:57.06 39.22 350m: 4:10.81 34.03

100m: 1:01.52 33.69 200m: 2:17.84 37.91 300m: 3:36.78 39.72 400m: 4:43.06 32.25

9. Mustafa GUENEY 03 Turkey 4:45.10 625
50m: 29.45 29.45 150m: 1:39.17 36.51 250m: 2:57.19 42.72 350m: 4:12.97 32.13

100m: 1:02.66 33.21 200m: 2:14.47 35.30 300m: 3:40.84 43.65 400m: 4:45.10 32.13

10. Lucas Ioan GHEORGHE 04 Romania 4:46.73 615
50m: 29.07 29.07 150m: 1:38.55 36.97 250m: 2:57.66 42.51 350m: 4:14.33 34.19

100m: 1:01.58 32.51 200m: 2:15.15 36.60 300m: 3:40.14 42.48 400m: 4:46.73 32.40

11. Georgi YANEV 04 Bulgaria 4:52.68 578
50m: 30.19 30.19 150m: 1:41.28 36.17 250m: 2:59.59 42.94 350m: 4:18.53 34.78

100m: 1:05.11 34.92 200m: 2:16.65 35.37 300m: 3:43.75 44.16 400m: 4:52.68 34.15

12. Ivan PALIGOROV 03 Bulgaria 4:52.69 578
50m: 28.81 28.81 150m: 1:40.95 38.27 250m: 3:02.02 43.53 350m: 4:19.74 33.71

100m: 1:02.68 33.87 200m: 2:18.49 37.54 300m: 3:46.03 44.01 400m: 4:52.69 32.95

13. Alberto HERNANDEZ GARCIA 03 Spain 4:52.78 577
50m: 28.96 28.96 150m: 1:42.37 39.42 250m: 3:00.83 41.79 350m: 4:19.78 34.48

100m: 1:02.95 33.99 200m: 2:19.04 36.67 300m: 3:45.30 44.47 400m: 4:52.78 33.00

14. Houdaifa Louai HADDAD 03 Algeria 4:57.00 553

50m: 29.17 29.17 150m: 1:44.25 39.55 250m: 3:05.23 42.39 350m: 4:23.00 33.84

100m: 1:04.70 35.53 200m: 2:22.84 38.59 300m: 3:49.16 43.93 400m: 4:57.00 34.00

15. Samy RIACHE 03 Algeria 4:58.48 545

50m: 29.76 29.76 150m: 1:44.03 39.76 250m: 3:06.55 43.46 350m: 4:25.00 33.79
100m: 1:04.27 34.51 200m: 2:23.09 39.06 300m: 3:51.21 44.66 400m: 4:58.48 33.48
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Comen Cup Mediterranean Cup Swimming Competition

Bourgas, 21 - 23/6/2019

Event 5 Mixed, 4 x 50m Medley Open

6/21/2019 Results

Points: FINA 2019

Rank Time Pts

1. Italy Italy 1:50.78
Davide DE PAOLIS 03 27.13 Virginia CONSIGLIO 05 +0.25 27.52

Alex SABATTANI 04 +0.36 29.93 Marina CACCIAPUOTI 05 +0.13 26.20

2. Turkey Turkey 1:51.67
Goeksu DOGAN 05 30.26 Efe HACISALIHOGLU 03 +0.31 25.09

Efe BASAR 03 +0.24 29.70 Meric DEMIRTEPE 05 +0.37 26.62

3. Bulgaria Bulgaria 1:52.58
Kaloyan LEVTEROV 03 26.91 Josif MILADINOV 03 +0.61 24.71

Teya NIKOLOVA 05 +0.22 32.53 Mariya MITOVA 05 +0.58 28.43

4. Israel Israel 1:53.03
Adam MARAANA 03 27.26 Agahm SHARON 05 +0.45 29.30

Daniel IOSSIFOV 04 +0.36 29.73 Daria GOLOVATY 05 +0.43 26.74

5. Greece Greece 1:55.18
Anastasios KOUGKOULOS 03 27.16 Anna Augousta VLACHOU 05 +0.42 28.79
Agapi KHARA 05 +0.46 34.75 Konstantinos APOSTOLAKOS 03 +0.46 24.48

6. Spain Spain 1:55.63
Martina MANRESA MALBERTI 05 31.39 Aitor MACHUCA-PEREZ HIGUERAS03 +0.19 26.21

Emma CARRASCO CADENS 05 +0.48 34.66 Luis DOMINGUEZ CALONGE 03 +0.06 23.37

7. Bosnia-Herzegovina Bosnia-Herzegovina 1:58.52
David VUCIC 04 29.61 Lana PUDAR 06 +0.74 28.77

Kerim SADIKOVIC 03 +0.84 31.15 Elena ZOVKO 06 +0.54 28.99

8. Jordan Jordan 2:00.75
Rawashdeh FARAH 05 33.61 ALBASHA HAMZEH 03 +0.21 27.10

Hatabeh SAYF 03 +0.22 30.62 Fanous NADINE 05 +0.56 29.42

9. Cyprus Cyprus 2:02.07
Nikolas ANTONIOU 04 28.61 Magdalini GEORGIADI 05 +0.54 29.58
Agathi MANOLI 05 +0.63 39.82 Antonio NIKOLAOU 03 +0.69 24.06

10. Albania Albania 2:06.86

Jona THOMAI 06 34.88 Paolo PRISKA 04 +0.63 27.97
Telma HASHORVA 05 +0.68 37.27 Dalvi ELEZI 03 +0.48 26.74
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Comen Cup Mediterranean Cup Swimming Competition

Bourgas, 21 - 23/6/2019

Event 6 Girls, 200m Backstroke 13 - 14 years

6/21/2019 Results

Points: FINA 2019

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

1. Sudem DENIZLI 05 Turkey 2:17.26 738 31.99 34.18 35.77 35.32

2. Ioana MARIN 05 Romania 2:17.78 730 32.54 34.83 35.78 34.63

3. Azra Beguem UMUT 05 Turkey 2:18.30 721 32.17 35.15 35.69 35.29

4. Giada GORLIER 05 Italy 2:18.47 719 32.16 35.39 36.68 34.24

5. Benedetta SCALISE 05 Italy 2:19.05 710 32.02 35.50 35.97 35.56

6. Martina MANRESA MALBERTI05 Spain 2:19.79 698 32.34 35.32 36.43 35.70

7. Miruna ZORZOLIU 05 Romania 2:25.16 624 33.57 36.90 37.63 37.06

8. Elise PETITJEAN 05 Federation Francophone Belge2:27.05 600 34.13 36.86 38.00 38.06

9. Aleksiya SVESHINSKAYA 05 Israel 2:27.48 595 34.20 37.10 38.86 37.32

10. Mercy Ann Cinco NAJERA 05 Israel 2:30.42 561 33.25 38.10 39.19 39.88

11. Chloe BORRE 05 Federation Francophone Belge2:31.07 553 34.82 38.63 39.40 38.22

12. Emily GRECH CARR 05 Malta 2:32.98 533 35.78 39.08 39.50 38.62

13. Agathi MANOLI 05 Cyprus 2:35.31 509 37.37 39.52 40.05 38.37

14. Rawashdeh FARAH 05 Jordan 2:38.63 478 36.78 41.80 41.38 38.67

15. Jona THOMAI 06 Albania 2:40.17 464 37.37 40.74 42.63 39.43

16. Jona BEQIRI 06 Kosovo 2:41.94 449 37.98 41.53 43.05 39.38

17. Kestrina DANDE 05 Albania 2:53.56 365 38.72 43.84 45.92 45.08

EXH Agahm SHARON 05 Israel 2:27.55 594 33.38 37.28 38.40 38.49

EXH Yuval SEGAL 05 Israel 2:30.14 564 34.83 37.80 38.39 39.12
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Comen Cup Mediterranean Cup Swimming Competition

Bourgas, 21 - 23/6/2019

Event 7 Boys, 200m Backstroke 15 - 16 years

6/21/2019 Results

Points: FINA 2019

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

1. Kaloyan LEVTEROV 03 Bulgaria 2:02.77 757 28.74 30.32 32.55 31.16

New Record

2. Berke SAKA 03 Turkey 2:03.38 746 28.22 31.24 32.40 31.52

3. Bora GUELSEN 03 Turkey 2:03.65 741 28.75 31.75 31.88 31.27

4. Pedro SANCHEZ CASTILLO03 Spain 2:04.87 720 29.01 31.33 32.14 32.39

5. Raffaele DE SIMONE 04 Italy 2:06.03 700 29.63 31.74 32.19 32.47

6. Adam MARAANA 03 Israel 2:07.08 683 29.45 32.73 32.21 32.69

7. Miguel MARCOS BARGUENO03 Spain 2:08.86 655 30.17 32.90 33.07 32.72

8. Denis POPESCU 03 Romania 2:09.02 652 29.65 32.51 33.59 33.27

9. Davide DE PAOLIS 03 Italy 2:09.05 652 29.18 33.02 33.42 33.43

10. Alexandru NICOLAE 03 Romania 2:09.82 640 30.25 33.13 33.81 32.63

11. Anastasios KOUGKOULOS03 Greece 2:11.78 612 29.93 33.68 34.50 33.67

12. Daniel IOSSIFOV 04 Israel 2:15.04 569 31.39 34.19 34.80 34.66

13. Rayan AMMAR KHODJA 03 Algeria 2:15.35 565 31.02 33.59 34.98 35.76

14. Ala-Eddine MEDJILI 03 Algeria 2:18.04 532 31.50 34.87 36.26 35.41

15. Antonio NIKOLAOU 03 Cyprus 2:19.13 520 31.75 35.05 36.20 36.13

DSQ ALBASHA HAMZEH 03 Jordan

EXH Pietro ROSI 03 Italy 2:09.85 640 28.89 31.80 34.29 34.87

EXH Utku KURTDERE 03 Turkey 2:11.94 610 31.79 33.31 34.04 32.80

EXH Meszaros BALASZ 03 Romania 2:17.76 536 31.41 35.88 35.76 34.71
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Comen Cup Mediterranean Cup Swimming Competition

Bourgas, 21 - 23/6/2019

Event 8 Girls, 400m Freestyle 13 - 14 years

6/21/2019 Results

Points: FINA 2019

Rank YB Time Pts

1. Merve TUNCEL 05 Turkey 4:18.71 763
50m: 30.19 30.19 150m: 1:35.35 32.71 250m: 2:41.34 32.94 350m: 3:47.20 32.76

100m: 1:02.64 32.45 200m: 2:08.40 33.05 300m: 3:14.44 33.10 400m: 4:18.71 31.51

2. Giulia VETRANO 05 Italy 4:19.55 756
50m: 30.25 30.25 150m: 1:35.89 33.00 250m: 2:42.09 33.09 350m: 3:48.14 32.70

100m: 1:02.89 32.64 200m: 2:09.00 33.11 300m: 3:15.44 33.35 400m: 4:19.55 31.41

3. Daria GOLOVATY 05 Israel 4:22.76 728
50m: 30.63 30.63 150m: 1:36.77 32.98 250m: 2:43.78 33.56 350m: 3:50.19 33.13

100m: 1:03.79 33.16 200m: 2:10.22 33.45 300m: 3:17.06 33.28 400m: 4:22.76 32.57

4. Nicole SANTULIANA 05 Italy 4:28.27 684
50m: 30.25 30.25 150m: 1:37.64 34.12 250m: 2:45.95 34.24 350m: 3:55.09 34.49

100m: 1:03.52 33.27 200m: 2:11.71 34.07 300m: 3:20.60 34.65 400m: 4:28.27 33.18

5. Sophia ISKENDEROGLU 05 Turkey 4:28.48 683
50m: 30.52 30.52 150m: 1:36.60 33.41 250m: 2:45.06 34.72 350m: 3:54.98 35.21

100m: 1:03.19 32.67 200m: 2:10.34 33.74 300m: 3:19.77 34.71 400m: 4:28.48 33.50

6. Olga Dimitra STOURA 05 Greece 4:28.55 682
50m: 30.83 30.83 150m: 1:36.94 33.07 250m: 2:46.28 35.15 350m: 3:56.40 34.17

100m: 1:03.87 33.04 200m: 2:11.13 34.19 300m: 3:22.23 35.95 400m: 4:28.55 32.15

7. Sasha GATT 05 Malta 4:28.63 682
50m: 30.44 30.44 150m: 1:37.94 33.80 250m: 2:46.10 34.44 350m: 3:55.02 34.52

100m: 1:04.14 33.70 200m: 2:11.66 33.72 300m: 3:20.50 34.40 400m: 4:28.63 33.61

8. Danai GKOGKOSI 05 Greece 4:33.01 649
50m: 31.74 31.74 150m: 1:40.40 34.82 250m: 2:50.47 35.13 350m: 4:00.78 35.05

100m: 1:05.58 33.84 200m: 2:15.34 34.94 300m: 3:25.73 35.26 400m: 4:33.01 32.23

9. romi HAVIV 05 Israel 4:33.75 644
50m: 30.61 30.61 150m: 1:39.14 35.02 250m: 2:49.98 35.63 350m: 4:00.52 35.20

100m: 1:04.12 33.51 200m: 2:14.35 35.21 300m: 3:25.32 35.34 400m: 4:33.75 33.23

10. Mariya VALCHEVA 05 Bulgaria 4:36.33 626
50m: 31.83 31.83 150m: 1:42.25 35.45 250m: 2:52.27 34.84 350m: 4:02.30 34.99

100m: 1:06.80 34.97 200m: 2:17.43 35.18 300m: 3:27.31 35.04 400m: 4:36.33 34.03

11. Miruna ZORZOLIU 05 Romania 4:38.14 614
50m: 31.82 31.82 150m: 1:42.17 35.65 250m: 2:53.05 35.54 350m: 4:03.96 35.53

100m: 1:06.52 34.70 200m: 2:17.51 35.34 300m: 3:28.43 35.38 400m: 4:38.14 34.18

12. Elise PETITJEAN 05 Federation Francophone Belge 4:40.06 601
50m: 32.93 32.93 150m: 1:43.94 35.76 250m: 2:55.36 35.49 350m: 4:06.24 35.45

100m: 1:08.18 35.25 200m: 2:19.87 35.93 300m: 3:30.79 35.43 400m: 4:40.06 33.82

13. Kalina ZAHARIEVA 06 Bulgaria 4:40.88 596
50m: 32.09 32.09 150m: 1:42.43 35.56 250m: 2:52.97 35.00 350m: 4:05.18 35.93

100m: 1:06.87 34.78 200m: 2:17.97 35.54 300m: 3:29.25 36.28 400m: 4:40.88 35.70

14. Mely RUIZ BLANCAS 05 Spain 4:41.06 595

50m: 31.70 31.70 150m: 1:42.72 35.75 250m: 2:54.57 36.17 350m: 4:06.34 36.05

100m: 1:06.97 35.27 200m: 2:18.40 35.68 300m: 3:30.29 35.72 400m: 4:41.06 34.72

15. Sara DANDE 05 Albania 4:55.08 514

50m: 33.41 33.41 150m: 1:47.13 37.32 250m: 3:02.59 37.90 350m: 4:18.93 38.29
100m: 1:09.81 36.40 200m: 2:24.69 37.56 300m: 3:40.64 38.05 400m: 4:55.08 36.15

EXH Naz KAHVECIOGLU 05 Turkey 4:32.36 654
50m: 30.78 30.78 150m: 1:39.09 34.64 250m: 2:48.16 34.44 350m: 3:58.58 35.22

100m: 1:04.45 33.67 200m: 2:13.72 34.63 300m: 3:23.36 35.20 400m: 4:32.36 33.78
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Comen Cup Mediterranean Cup Swimming Competition

Bourgas, 21 - 23/6/2019

Event 9 Boys, 400m Freestyle 15 - 16 years

6/21/2019 Results

Points: FINA 2019

Rank YB Time Pts

1. Yigit ASLAN 03 Turkey 3:57.59 794
50m: 27.45 27.45 150m: 1:27.84 30.42 250m: 2:28.54 30.14 350m: 3:28.82 30.09

100m: 57.42 29.97 200m: 1:58.40 30.56 300m: 2:58.73 30.19 400m: 3:57.59 28.77

2. Mert KILAVUZ 03 Turkey 3:57.89 791
50m: 28.05 28.05 150m: 1:28.62 30.35 250m: 2:29.28 30.18 350m: 3:29.02 29.67

100m: 58.27 30.22 200m: 1:59.10 30.48 300m: 2:59.35 30.07 400m: 3:57.89 28.87

3. David POPOVICI 04 Romania 4:03.65 736
50m: 27.74 27.74 150m: 1:29.60 31.54 250m: 2:32.47 31.54 350m: 3:35.09 31.07

100m: 58.06 30.32 200m: 2:00.93 31.33 300m: 3:04.02 31.55 400m: 4:03.65 28.56

4. Ioannis KONTOVAS 03 Greece 4:04.60 728
50m: 28.10 28.10 150m: 1:29.83 30.79 250m: 2:30.97 30.62 350m: 3:33.19 31.30

100m: 59.04 30.94 200m: 2:00.35 30.52 300m: 3:01.89 30.92 400m: 4:04.60 31.41

5. Giovanni GALLINA 03 Italy 4:05.34 721
50m: 26.66 26.66 150m: 1:27.53 30.99 250m: 2:30.56 31.71 350m: 3:34.51 31.98

100m: 56.54 29.88 200m: 1:58.85 31.32 300m: 3:02.53 31.97 400m: 4:05.34 30.83

6. Alonso GONZALEZ RODERO 03 Spain 4:07.94 699
50m: 28.13 28.13 150m: 1:29.67 30.89 250m: 2:32.84 31.62 350m: 3:36.77 32.06

100m: 58.78 30.65 200m: 2:01.22 31.55 300m: 3:04.71 31.87 400m: 4:07.94 31.17

7. Riccardo FERRI 03 Italy 4:08.66 693
50m: 27.95 27.95 150m: 1:29.99 31.32 250m: 2:33.45 31.64 350m: 3:37.58 31.91

100m: 58.67 30.72 200m: 2:01.81 31.82 300m: 3:05.67 32.22 400m: 4:08.66 31.08

8. Yonatan AHDUT 03 Israel 4:09.06 689
50m: 28.32 28.32 150m: 1:30.73 31.63 250m: 2:34.82 32.09 350m: 3:38.72 31.78

100m: 59.10 30.78 200m: 2:02.73 32.00 300m: 3:06.94 32.12 400m: 4:09.06 30.34

9. Denislav KOYKOV 04 Bulgaria 4:10.40 678
50m: 28.44 28.44 150m: 1:31.69 31.88 250m: 2:35.85 32.23 350m: 3:40.38 32.06

100m: 59.81 31.37 200m: 2:03.62 31.93 300m: 3:08.32 32.47 400m: 4:10.40 30.02

10. Eytan BEN SHITRIT 03 Israel 4:10.51 677
50m: 28.08 28.08 150m: 1:31.07 31.85 250m: 2:35.55 32.27 350m: 3:39.88 31.74

100m: 59.22 31.14 200m: 2:03.28 32.21 300m: 3:08.14 32.59 400m: 4:10.51 30.63

11. Ivan PALIGOROV 03 Bulgaria 4:10.97 674
50m: 28.08 28.08 150m: 1:30.08 31.57 250m: 2:33.47 31.56 350m: 3:38.79 33.03

100m: 58.51 30.43 200m: 2:01.91 31.83 300m: 3:05.76 32.29 400m: 4:10.97 32.18

12. Fares BENZIDOUN 03 Algeria 4:14.16 649
50m: 28.21 28.21 150m: 1:29.94 31.20 250m: 2:34.27 32.36 350m: 3:40.92 33.49

100m: 58.74 30.53 200m: 2:01.91 31.97 300m: 3:07.43 33.16 400m: 4:14.16 33.24

13. Alberto HERNANDEZ GARCIA 03 Spain 4:14.98 642
50m: 28.23 28.23 150m: 1:31.86 32.19 250m: 2:36.38 31.96 350m: 3:42.19 33.17

100m: 59.67 31.44 200m: 2:04.42 32.56 300m: 3:09.02 32.64 400m: 4:14.98 32.79

14. Erwan Elyas Alexandre BOSSU 04 Algeria 4:21.51 595

50m: 30.71 30.71 150m: 1:37.08 33.63 250m: 2:43.08 32.57 350m: 3:49.88 33.02

100m: 1:03.45 32.74 200m: 2:10.51 33.43 300m: 3:16.86 33.78 400m: 4:21.51 31.63

15. Olt KONDIROLLI 03 Kosovo 4:24.60 575

50m: 30.00 30.00 150m: 1:36.39 33.68 250m: 2:44.49 33.79 350m: 3:52.33 33.48
100m: 1:02.71 32.71 200m: 2:10.70 34.31 300m: 3:18.85 34.36 400m: 4:24.60 32.27

16. Hubert CURCIA 04 Albania 4:35.53 509
50m: 30.21 30.21 150m: 1:38.16 34.64 250m: 2:49.65 36.18 350m: 4:01.13 35.94

100m: 1:03.52 33.31 200m: 2:13.47 35.31 300m: 3:25.19 35.54 400m: 4:35.53 34.40

17. Etien HASHORVA 03 Albania 4:54.82 415
50m: 31.55 31.55 150m: 1:45.41 37.53 250m: 3:01.44 37.88 350m: 4:17.87 38.15

100m: 1:07.88 36.33 200m: 2:23.56 38.15 300m: 3:39.72 38.28 400m: 4:54.82 36.95
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Comen Cup Mediterranean Cup Swimming Competition

Bourgas, 21 - 23/6/2019

Event 9, Boys, 400m Freestyle

EXH Batuhan Ecrin PINAR 03 Turkey 4:03.70 736
50m: 27.50 27.50 150m: 1:28.42 30.77 250m: 2:30.60 30.97 350m: 3:33.23 31.12

100m: 57.65 30.15 200m: 1:59.63 31.21 300m: 3:02.11 31.51 400m: 4:03.70 30.47

EXH Batuhan FILIZ 04 Turkey 4:08.21 696

50m: 27.21 27.21 150m: 1:28.32 30.70 250m: 2:30.91 31.30 350m: 3:35.73 32.67
100m: 57.62 30.41 200m: 1:59.61 31.29 300m: 3:03.06 32.15 400m: 4:08.21 32.48
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Comen Cup Mediterranean Cup Swimming Competition

Bourgas, 21 - 23/6/2019

Event 10 Girls, 4 x 100m Freestyle 13 - 14 years

6/21/2019 Results

Points: FINA 2019

Rank Time Pts

1. Italy Italy 3:53.87 724
Giada GORLIER +0.87 28.58 59.23 Giulia ZAMBELLI +0.32 27.59 58.12

Matilde BIAGIOTTI +0.41 28.76 59.25 Marina CACCIAPUOTI +0.22 26.64 57.27

2. Turkey 1 Turkey 3:59.90 671
Meric DEMIRTEPE +0.64 28.21 58.71 Ela Naz OZDEMIR +0.51 28.02 59.63

Naz KAHVECIOGLU +0.52 29.61 1:00.63 Beren CAKIROGLU +0.53 28.86 1:00.93

3. Israel Israel 4:00.50 666
Inbar SHELACH +0.74 29.21 1:00.71 Agahm SHARON +0.45 28.57 59.67

Lorain Cleveland LUNGU +0.39 28.76 1:01.02 Daria GOLOVATY +0.46 28.59 59.10

4. Bulgaria Bulgaria 4:11.34 583
Mariya MITOVA +0.69 29.89 1:02.71 Gergana STOYANOVA +0.50 28.89 1:01.45

Kalina ZAHARIEVA +0.50 31.00 1:04.40 Mariya VALCHEVA +0.48 29.82 1:02.78
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Comen Cup Mediterranean Cup Swimming Competition

Bourgas, 21 - 23/6/2019

Event 11 Boys, 4 x 100m Freestyle 15 - 16 years

6/21/2019 Results

Points: FINA 2019

Rank Time Pts

1. Italy Italy 3:29.45 725
Matteo OPPIOLI +0.61 25.28 52.33 Ettore NANETTI +0.21 24.86 52.86

Christian DENTICO +0.31 24.73 52.37 Giovanni GALLINA +0.28 24.78 51.89

2. Bulgaria Bulgaria 3:30.26 717
Deniel NANKOV +0.66 24.97 52.13 Ivan PALIGOROV +0.16 26.45 54.05

Josif MILADINOV +0.53 24.40 52.15 Kaloyan LEVTEROV +0.34 24.89 51.93

3. Spain Spain 3:31.09 709
Luis DOMINGUEZ CALONGE +0.74 25.04 52.41 Miguel MARCOS BARGUENO +0.14 25.10 52.12

Aitor MACHUCA-PEREZ HIGUERAS+0.22 24.64 52.27 Alberto HERNANDEZ GARCIA +0.48 25.83 54.29

4. Turkey Turkey 3:31.68 703
Efe HACISALIHOGLU +0.62 25.27 53.01 Yigit EKSIOGLU +0.38 25.61 54.10

Yigit ASLAN +0.45 25.65 53.32 Bora GUELSEN +0.20 24.39 51.25

5. Romania Romania 3:35.57 665
Tobias DUMITRACHE +0.68 26.34 54.81 Lucas Ioan GHEORGHE +0.26 25.70 54.86
Denis POPESCU +0.56 25.67 54.87 David POPOVICI +0.57 24.73 51.03

6. Israel Israel 3:36.61 656
Adam MARAANA +0.64 25.98 53.83 Yuval ESHED -0.31 25.79 54.61

Benjamin SALTSMAN +0.15 25.09 53.84 Adam MOSHKOVICH +0.38 26.08 54.33

7. Greece Greece 3:38.91 635
Christos MOUSIKAS +0.71 27.03 55.61 Ioannis KONTOVAS +0.26 26.91 54.95

Anastasios KOUGKOULOS +0.37 26.13 54.08 Konstantinos APOSTOLAKOS +0.38 26.31 54.27

8. Algeria Algeria 3:43.89 594
Houdaifa Louai HADDAD +0.66 26.44 55.24 Ala-Eddine MEDJILI +0.01 26.55 56.41

Younes LARBAOUI +0.47 26.69 56.29 Fares BENZIDOUN +1.03 27.45 55.95

9. Bosnia-Herzegovina Bosnia-Herzegovina 3:44.15 592
Arman LIVADIC +0.67 25.74 53.17 Kerim SADIKOVIC +0.80 27.53 59.22
David VUCIC +0.43 25.78 55.01 Tarik TRGO +0.61 27.03 56.75



Splash Meet Manager, 11.59270 Registered to Bulgarian Swimming Federation 6/22/2019 9:34 - Page 1

Comen Cup Mediterranean Cup Swimming Competition

Bourgas, 21 - 23/6/2019

Event 12 Girls, 50m Freestyle 13 - 14 years

6/22/2019 Results

Points: FINA 2019

Rank YB Time Pts

1. Marina CACCIAPUOTI 05 Italy 26.75 692

2. Daria GOLOVATY 05 Israel 27.08 667

3. Giada GORLIER 05 Italy 27.14 663

4. Mia BLAZEVSKA 05 North Macedonia 27.30 651

5. Mely RUIZ BLANCAS 05 Spain 27.36 647

Meric DEMIRTEPE 05 Turkey 27.36 647

7. Anna Augousta VLACHOU 05 Greece 27.69 624

8. Danai GKOGKOSI 05 Greece 27.76 619

9. Ela Naz OZDEMIR 06 Turkey 27.79 617

10. Lorain Cleveland LUNGU 05 Israel 27.95 607

11. Martina MANRESA MALBERTI 05 Spain 28.16 593

12. Ioana MARIN 05 Romania 28.66 563

13. Nelha COUTISSE 06 Federation Francophone Belge 29.26 529

14. Emily GRECH CARR 05 Malta 29.29 527

15. Chloe BORRE 05 Federation Francophone Belge 29.33 525

16. Fanous NADINE 05 Jordan 29.90 496

17. Elisa KACURRI 06 Albania 31.39 428

18. Jona BEQIRI 06 Kosovo 32.05 402

19. Jone HALITI 06 Kosovo 32.65 381

20. Kestrina DANDE 05 Albania 32.82 375

EXH Yuval SEGAL 05 Israel 27.74 621

EXH Sharon SHTEYMAN 05 Israel 28.02 602

EXH Beren CAKIROGLU 05 Turkey 28.60 566
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Comen Cup Mediterranean Cup Swimming Competition

Bourgas, 21 - 23/6/2019

Event 13 Boys, 50m Freestyle 15 - 16 years

6/22/2019 Results

Points: FINA 2019

Rank YB Time Pts

1. David POPOVICI 04 Romania 23.29 723

New Record

2. Josif MILADINOV 03 Bulgaria 23.55 699

3. Christian DENTICO 03 Italy 23.56 699

4. Efe HACISALIHOGLU 03 Turkey 23.61 694

5. Nikolas ANTONIOU 04 Cyprus 23.93 667

6. Luis DOMINGUEZ CALONGE 03 Spain 24.10 653

7. Bratislav PESIC 03 Serbia 24.31 636

8. Matteo OPPIOLI 03 Italy 24.35 633

9. Omer TALHA 03 Turkey 24.37 631

10. Adam MARAANA 03 Israel 24.38 630

11. Aitor MACHUCA-PEREZ HIGUERAS 03 Spain 24.39 630

12. Djordje ZECEVIC 03 Serbia 24.41 628

13. Adam MOSHKOVICH 03 Israel 24.43 627

14. Konstantinos APOSTOLAKOS 03 Greece 24.49 622

15. Anastasios KOUGKOULOS 03 Greece 24.75 603

16. Arman LIVADIC 03 Bosnia-Herzegovina 24.80 599

17. Meszaros BALASZ 03 Romania 24.90 592

18. ALBASHA HAMZEH 03 Jordan 25.57 546

19. Luke SULLIVAN 03 Malta 25.58 546

20. Olt KONDIROLLI 03 Kosovo 25.85 529

21. Vigan BYTYQI 04 Kosovo 25.98 521

22. Rayan AMMAR KHODJA 03 Algeria 26.44 494

23. Dalvi ELEZI 03 Albania 26.45 494

24. Younes LARBAOUI 04 Algeria 26.50 491

25. Fabio DAJZMAILI 03 Albania 26.69 480

DSQ David VUCIC 04 Bosnia-Herzegovina

DNS Deniel NANKOV 03 Bulgaria

DNS Yigit EKSIOGLU 04 Turkey

EXH Lucas Ioan GHEORGHE 04 Romania 25.35 561

EXH Denis POPESCU 03 Romania 25.36 560
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Comen Cup Mediterranean Cup Swimming Competition

Bourgas, 21 - 23/6/2019

Event 14 Girls, 100m Breaststroke 13 - 14 years

6/22/2019 Results

Points: FINA 2019

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

1. Matilde BIAGIOTTI 05 Italy 1:11.56 719 34.51 37.05

2. Defne COSKUN 05 Turkey 1:13.50 664 35.27 38.23

3. Sofia AMATI 05 Italy 1:13.91 653 34.78 39.13

4. Teya NIKOLOVA 05 Bulgaria 1:14.41 640 34.14 40.27

5. Emma CARRASCO CADENS 05 Spain 1:14.72 632 35.93 38.79

6. Agapi KHARA 05 Greece 1:14.77 630 35.20 39.57

7. Martina BUKVIC 06 Serbia 1:15.11 622 35.79 39.32

8. Jessica Ela HANLEY 05 Turkey 1:16.32 593 35.47 40.85

9. Gergana STOYANOVA 05 Bulgaria 1:16.99 577 35.30 41.69

10. Mercy Ann Cinco NAJERA 05 Israel 1:18.19 551 36.25 41.94

11. romi HAVIV 05 Israel 1:20.74 501 37.08 43.66

12. Sara SAMARDZIC 05 Bosnia-Herzegovina 1:21.49 487 37.08 44.41

13. Maya GALEA 05 Malta 1:21.77 482 37.60 44.17

14. Telma HASHORVA 05 Albania 1:22.21 474 38.13 44.08

15. Rawashdeh FARAH 05 Jordan 1:27.60 392 39.79 47.81

16. Jone HALITI 06 Kosovo 1:31.96 339 43.36 48.60

EXH Benedetta PEPE PUGLIESE 05 Italy 1:15.55 611 35.39 40.16
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Comen Cup Mediterranean Cup Swimming Competition

Bourgas, 21 - 23/6/2019

Event 15 Boys, 100m Breaststroke 15 - 16 years

6/22/2019 Results

Points: FINA 2019

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

1. Daniel IOSSIFOV 04 Israel 1:05.10 674 30.53 34.57

2. Nikola LAZAREVIC 03 Serbia 1:05.17 672 31.28 33.89

3. Mihai IACOB 04 Romania 1:06.52 632 31.29 35.23

4. Sergio MARTIN SERRADILLA 04 Spain 1:06.89 622 31.25 35.64

5. Matteo BETTI 03 Italy 1:07.49 605 31.77 35.72

6. Efe BASAR 03 Turkey 1:07.74 598 31.11 36.63

7. Carlos SOUTO VILAS 03 Spain 1:07.76 598 31.92 35.84

8. Yagiz Alp YEKTA 04 Turkey 1:07.91 594 30.68 37.23

9. Alex SABATTANI 04 Italy 1:07.98 592 31.81 36.17

10. Kerim SADIKOVIC 03 Bosnia-Herzegovina 1:08.29 584 31.57 36.72

11. liron KLUGER 03 Israel 1:08.37 582 32.11 36.26

12. Georgi YANEV 04 Bulgaria 1:08.56 577 32.56 36.00

13. Houdaifa Louai HADDAD 03 Algeria 1:08.81 571 31.24 37.57

14. Hatabeh SAYF 03 Jordan 1:08.97 567 31.58 37.39

15. Oussama ALLAM 04 Algeria 1:10.24 537 33.88 36.36

16. Meszaros BALASZ 03 Romania 1:10.48 531 33.18 37.30

17. Salus ZIYAD 04 Jordan 1:12.82 482 34.01 38.81

18. Luke SULLIVAN 03 Malta 1:13.61 466 34.20 39.41

19. Fabio DAJZMAILI 03 Albania 1:17.79 395 36.66 41.13

EXH Yuval ESHED 03 Israel 1:08.96 567 32.18 36.78

EXH Gorkem SUELUN 04 Turkey 1:10.55 530 33.64 36.91
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Comen Cup Mediterranean Cup Swimming Competition

Bourgas, 21 - 23/6/2019

Event 16 Girls, 100m Butterfly 13 - 14 years

6/22/2019 Results

Points: FINA 2019

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

1. Giulia ZAMBELLI 05 Italy 1:01.69 727 28.76 32.93

New Record

2. Lana PUDAR 06 Bosnia-Herzegovina 1:01.76 724 28.79 32.97

3. Virginia CONSIGLIO 05 Italy 1:02.42 702 28.80 33.62

4. Merve TUNCEL 05 Turkey 1:02.54 698 29.40 33.14

5. Sharon SHTEYMAN 05 Israel 1:03.56 665 29.98 33.58

6. Mehlika Kuzeh YALCIN 05 Turkey 1:03.78 658 30.25 33.53

7. Olga Dimitra STOURA 05 Greece 1:04.62 632 30.60 34.02

8. Anna Augousta VLACHOU 05 Greece 1:04.77 628 30.64 34.13

9. noa YAHISH 05 Israel 1:05.25 614 30.74 34.51

10. Mariya MITOVA 05 Bulgaria 1:06.27 586 30.92 35.35

11. Magdalini GEORGIADI 05 Cyprus 1:06.90 570 30.63 36.27

12. Agathi MANOLI 05 Cyprus 1:08.03 542 31.48 36.55

13. Sasha GATT 05 Malta 1:08.31 535 31.55 36.76

EXH Grazia BIANCHINO 06 Italy 1:03.71 660 29.99 33.72

EXH Rakah OPHIR 05 Israel 1:07.32 559 31.56 35.76
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Comen Cup Mediterranean Cup Swimming Competition

Bourgas, 21 - 23/6/2019

Event 17 Boys, 100m Butterfly 15 - 16 years

6/22/2019 Results

Points: FINA 2019

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

1. Josif MILADINOV 03 Bulgaria 54.72 754 25.43 29.29

2. Sarpcan TEZEL 03 Turkey 55.74 714 25.65 30.09

3. Ettore NANETTI 03 Italy 55.90 707 26.47 29.43

4. Evyatar Haim LEVI 03 Israel 56.85 673 26.47 30.38

5. Benjamin SALTSMAN 03 Israel 57.04 666 26.76 30.28

6. Tobias DUMITRACHE 03 Romania 57.11 663 26.52 30.59

7. Christos MOUSIKAS 03 Greece 57.53 649 27.05 30.48

8. Efe HACISALIHOGLU 03 Turkey 58.44 619 26.66 31.78

9. Filippo RINALDI 03 Italy 58.45 619 26.87 31.58

10. Lucas Ioan GHEORGHE 04 Romania 58.54 616 27.40 31.14

11. Pedro SANCHEZ CASTILLO 03 Spain 58.60 614 27.05 31.55

12. Konstantinos APOSTOLAKOS 03 Greece 59.35 591 27.61 31.74

13. Tarik TRGO 04 Bosnia-Herzegovina 1:00.11 569 27.91 32.20

14. Fares BENZIDOUN 03 Algeria 1:00.20 566 28.35 31.85

15. Ala-Eddine MEDJILI 03 Algeria 1:00.84 549 27.79 33.05

16. Paolo PRISKA 04 Albania 1:03.23 489 29.07 34.16

17. Hubert CURCIA 04 Albania 1:04.07 470 29.70 34.37

18. Vigan BYTYQI 04 Kosovo 1:04.50 460 29.41 35.09

DNS Deniel NANKOV 03 Bulgaria

EXH Utku KURTDERE 03 Turkey 59.39 590 27.56 31.83

EXH Adam MOSHKOVICH 03 Israel 59.78 578 27.65 32.13
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Comen Cup Mediterranean Cup Swimming Competition

Bourgas, 21 - 23/6/2019

Event 18 Girls, 4 x 200m Freestyle 13 - 14 years

6/22/2019 Results

Points: FINA 2019

Rank Time Pts

1. Italy Italy 8:29.34 746
Nicole SANTULIANA 05 +0.59 29.34 32.51 32.57 32.25 2:06.67

Giulia VETRANO 05 +0.41 29.07 31.88 32.30 32.28 2:05.53

Alice UBERTI 06 +0.52 29.79 32.76 32.92 32.83 2:08.30

Giada GORLIER 05 +0.60 28.91 32.59 34.37 32.97 2:08.84

2. Turkey 1 Turkey 8:32.57 732
Meric DEMIRTEPE 05 +0.69 29.58 32.34 32.89 32.42 2:07.23

Naz KAHVECIOGLU 05 +0.52 29.76 32.69 34.24 34.17 2:10.86
Sophia ISKENDEROGLU 05 +0.29 29.56 31.93 33.63 33.79 2:08.91

Merve TUNCEL 05 +0.39 29.49 31.69 32.66 31.73 2:05.57

3. Israel Israel 8:46.86 674
Daria GOLOVATY 05 +0.60 30.06 32.55 32.65 31.70 2:06.96

Yuval SEGAL 05 +0.30 30.36 32.97 34.56 34.72 2:12.61
Inbar SHELACH 05 +0.85 30.39 34.01 35.00 35.35 2:14.75

romi HAVIV 05 +0.51 30.37 33.57 34.78 33.82 2:12.54

4. Bulgaria Bulgaria 9:15.26 576
Mariya VALCHEVA 05 +0.77 30.86 34.50 36.67 35.65 2:17.68

Gergana STOYANOVA 05 +0.63 31.91 35.45 36.28 35.84 2:19.48

Kalina ZAHARIEVA 06 +0.31 31.51 35.03 35.73 35.59 2:17.86

Mariya MITOVA 05 +0.51 30.77 35.56 37.26 36.65 2:20.24
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Comen Cup Mediterranean Cup Swimming Competition

Bourgas, 21 - 23/6/2019

Event 19 Boys, 4 x 200m Freestyle 15 - 16 years

6/22/2019 Results

Points: FINA 2019

Rank Time Pts

1. Turkey 1 Turkey 7:37.04 768
Yigit ASLAN 03 +0.82 26.96 29.30 29.63 28.57 1:54.46

Batuhan FILIZ 04 +0.40 25.81 28.93 30.43 30.01 1:55.18

Batuhan Ecrin PINAR 03 +0.47 26.60 29.27 30.44 30.34 1:56.65

Bora GUELSEN 03 +0.22 24.89 28.28 28.68 28.90 1:50.75

2. Italy Italy 7:40.91 748
Giovanni GALLINA 03 +0.68 26.83 29.28 29.73 28.40 1:54.24

Matteo OPPIOLI 03 +0.34 26.89 29.29 29.48 28.75 1:54.41
Ettore NANETTI 03 +0.41 27.17 30.33 28.97 29.92 1:56.39

Filippo RINALDI 03 +0.55 26.68 28.82 29.76 30.61 1:55.87

3. Spain Spain 7:46.62 721
Miguel MARCOS BARGUENO 03 +0.70 27.40 29.69 30.14 28.78 1:56.01

Alonso GONZALEZ RODERO 03 +0.17 26.44 29.27 30.24 30.13 1:56.08
Luis DOMINGUEZ CALONGE 03 +0.20 26.38 29.68 30.34 29.58 1:55.98

Aitor MACHUCA-PEREZ HIGUERAS 03 +0.18 27.10 30.18 30.42 30.85 1:58.55

4. Israel Israel 7:55.13 683
Eytan BEN SHITRIT 03 +0.57 27.70 29.45 30.62 29.90 1:57.67

Daniel IOSSIFOV 04 +0.20 26.55 30.17 31.60 31.26 1:59.58

Yonatan AHDUT 03 +0.50 27.42 29.75 30.75 31.41 1:59.33

Benjamin SALTSMAN 03 +0.16 26.55 29.84 30.81 31.35 1:58.55

5. Algeria Algeria 8:19.76 587
Fares BENZIDOUN 03 +0.71 27.64 30.39 31.82 32.40 2:02.25
Younes LARBAOUI 04 +0.31 27.79 32.06 33.18 32.70 2:05.73

Erwan Elyas Alexandre BOSSU 04 +0.42 28.37 31.14 32.79 31.99 2:04.29

Samy RIACHE 03 +0.39 27.97 31.63 34.21 33.68 2:07.49
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Comen Cup Mediterranean Cup Swimming Competition

Bourgas, 21 - 23/6/2019

Event 20 Girls, 800m Freestyle 13 - 14 years

6/22/2019 Results

Points: FINA 2019

Rank YB Time Pts

1. Merve TUNCEL 05 Turkey 8:51.79 757

New Record

100m: 1:03.96 1:03.96 300m: 3:19.31 1:07.65 500m: 5:33.55 1:07.27 700m: 7:47.22 1:06.82

200m: 2:11.66 1:07.70 400m: 4:26.28 1:06.97 600m: 6:40.40 1:06.85 800m: 8:51.79 1:04.57

2. Giulia VETRANO 05 Italy 8:59.05 727
100m: 1:05.25 1:05.25 300m: 3:23.00 1:09.22 500m: 5:39.69 1:08.04 700m: 7:55.10 1:07.44

200m: 2:13.78 1:08.53 400m: 4:31.65 1:08.65 600m: 6:47.66 1:07.97 800m: 8:59.05 1:03.95

3. Daria GOLOVATY 05 Israel 9:03.95 707
100m: 1:05.16 1:05.16 300m: 3:23.24 1:09.06 500m: 5:40.93 1:08.92 700m: 7:59.10 1:09.25

200m: 2:14.18 1:09.02 400m: 4:32.01 1:08.77 600m: 6:49.85 1:08.92 800m: 9:03.95 1:04.85

4. Giulia ZAMBELLI 05 Italy 9:04.08 707
100m: 1:05.47 1:05.47 300m: 3:23.46 1:08.82 500m: 5:41.21 1:08.67 700m: 7:58.66 1:08.59

200m: 2:14.64 1:09.17 400m: 4:32.54 1:09.08 600m: 6:50.07 1:08.86 800m: 9:04.08 1:05.42

5. Sophia ISKENDEROGLU 05 Turkey 9:13.82 670
100m: 1:05.95 1:05.95 300m: 3:24.18 1:07.25 500m: 5:44.47 1:10.40 700m: 8:05.22 1:10.32

200m: 2:16.93 1:10.98 400m: 4:34.07 1:09.89 600m: 6:54.90 1:10.43 800m: 9:13.82 1:08.60

6. romi HAVIV 05 Israel 9:18.40 654
100m: 1:06.27 1:06.27 300m: 3:26.75 1:10.58 500m: 5:47.80 1:10.44 700m: 8:10.04 1:10.95

200m: 2:16.17 1:09.90 400m: 4:37.36 1:10.61 600m: 6:59.09 1:11.29 800m: 9:18.40 1:08.36

7. Miruna ZORZOLIU 05 Romania 9:26.60 626
100m: 1:07.31 1:07.31 300m: 3:29.73 1:11.55 500m: 5:52.87 1:11.61 700m: 8:16.83 1:12.11

200m: 2:18.18 1:10.87 400m: 4:41.26 1:11.53 600m: 7:04.72 1:11.85 800m: 9:26.60 1:09.77

8. Elise PETITJEAN 05 Federation Francophone Belge 9:29.98 615
100m: 1:10.77 1:10.77 300m: 3:28.80 1:02.23 500m: 5:53.94 1:12.57 700m: 8:19.32 1:12.81

200m: 2:26.57 1:15.80 400m: 4:41.37 1:12.57 600m: 7:06.51 1:12.57 800m: 9:29.98 1:10.66

9. Mariya VALCHEVA 05 Bulgaria 9:30.40 613

100m: 1:08.00 1:08.00 300m: 3:31.93 1:12.60 500m: 5:55.80 1:11.94 700m: 8:21.34 1:12.77
200m: 2:19.33 1:11.33 400m: 4:43.86 1:11.93 600m: 7:08.57 1:12.77 800m: 9:30.40 1:09.06

10. Kalina ZAHARIEVA 06 Bulgaria 9:31.06 611
100m: 1:09.76 1:09.76 300m: 3:31.96 1:11.64 500m: 5:56.02 1:11.76 700m: 8:21.35 1:12.66

200m: 2:20.32 1:10.56 400m: 4:44.26 1:12.30 600m: 7:08.69 1:12.67 800m: 9:31.06 1:09.71

11. Sara DANDE 05 Albania 10:03.29 518
100m: 1:05.89 1:05.89 300m: 3:42.32 1:25.29 500m: 6:14.76 1:16.73 700m: 8:48.23 1:16.80

200m: 2:17.03 1:11.14 400m: 4:58.03 1:15.71 600m: 7:31.43 1:16.67 800m: 10:03.29 1:15.06

EXH Naz KAHVECIOGLU 05 Turkey 9:25.89 628
100m: 1:04.78 1:04.78 300m: 3:28.42 1:14.27 500m: 5:52.35 1:12.02 700m: 8:16.68 1:12.24

200m: 2:14.15 1:09.37 400m: 4:40.33 1:11.91 600m: 7:04.44 1:12.09 800m: 9:25.89 1:09.21
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Comen Cup Mediterranean Cup Swimming Competition

Bourgas, 21 - 23/6/2019

Event 21 Girls, 200m Breaststroke 13 - 14 years

6/22/2019 Results

Points: FINA 2019

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

1. Defne COSKUN 05 Turkey 2:35.56 715 35.94 39.48 40.34 39.80

2. Emma CARRASCO CADENS05 Spain 2:35.73 712 35.66 39.94 40.37 39.76

3. Benedetta PEPE PUGLIESE05 Italy 2:36.74 699 35.65 39.86 40.77 40.46

4. Sofia AMATI 05 Italy 2:37.49 689 35.35 39.76 40.84 41.54

5. Martina BUKVIC 06 Serbia 2:38.45 676 36.34 40.11 40.63 41.37

6. Agapi KHARA 05 Greece 2:40.59 650 36.64 41.07 42.06 40.82

7. Jessica Ela HANLEY 05 Turkey 2:42.23 630 36.05 41.98 41.76 42.44

8. Gergana STOYANOVA 05 Bulgaria 2:43.49 616 38.03 41.51 42.01 41.94

9. Teya NIKOLOVA 05 Bulgaria 2:46.01 588 37.07 42.45 44.03 42.46

10. Maya GALEA 05 Malta 2:46.46 583 37.66 42.69 43.21 42.90

